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Congressional Candidate Table 6d

Top 50 House Incumbent Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate
January 1, 1999 - December 31, 1999

Candidate Name
EVERETT, TERRY
SHERWOOD, DONALD L
RILEY, BOB
ADERHOLT, ROBERT BROWN
SIMPSON, MICHAEL K
COOK, MERRILL ALONZO
SHOWS, CLIFFORD RONALD
CANNON, CHRISTOPHER B
SMITH, NICK
DOYLE, MIKE
MALONEY, JAMES H
CAPUANO, MICHAEL E
CLAYTON, EVA MCPHERSON
SHERMAN, BRAD
JONES, STEPHANIE TUBBS
HILLIARD, EARL FREDERICK
TURNER, JIM
HAYES, ROBERT CANNON
NORTHUP, ANNE MEAGHER
OWENS, MAJOR ROBERT ODELL
BOEHNER, JOHN A
PETERSON, COLLIN C
BALDWIN, TAMMY
BIGGERT, JUDY
HILLEARY, WILLIAM V
LUCAS, KENNETH R
TOWNS, EDOLPHUS
TERRY, LEE R
FOLEY, MARK ADAM
GRAHAM, LINDSEY O
STRICKLAND, TED

State District

AL
PA
AL
AL
ID
uT
MS
uT
Ml
PA
CT
MA
NC
CA
OH
AL
X
NC
KY
NY
OH
MN
WI
IL
TN
KY
NY
NE
FL
SC
OH

02
10
03
04
02
02
04
03
07
18
05
08
01
24
11
07
02
08
03
11
08
07
02
13
04
04
10
02
16
03
06

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic-Farm-1

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent

Contributions and Loans
From the Candidate
$450,000
$245,663
$210,090
$100,000
$96,259
$72,600
$65,025
$27,000
$20,000
$13,326
$12,962
$11,650
$6,388
$6,000
$5,000
$3,600
$2,400
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,200
$1,000
$1,000
$680
$500
$419
$375
$256
$90
$77
$75



